Financial information included in any Purchased Algorithms, the Purchased IP or any 
Licensed IP delivered by STC to the Black Family Members is for general informational purposes only 
and should not be relied upon as investment advice. 

3. Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Purchased Algorithms shall be Twenty Three 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($23,500,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), which STC and the 
Black Family Members hereby agree has been fully earned and is now payable in full by the Black Family 
Members, jointly and severally, to STC, upon, and as a result of, the delivery of the Purchased Algorithms

[...]

with the following: 

(a) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) of the Purchase Price shall be paid by no later 
than December 2012; 

(b) Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) of the Purchase Price shall be paid by no later 
than February 1, 2013; and 

(c) Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) of the Purchase Price 
shall be paid by no later than October 1, 2013. 

Payments of the Purchase Price hereunder shall be by wire transfer of immediately available funds in 
accordance with wire transfer instructions to be provided by STC to the Black Family Representative (as